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GENERAL NOTES SITE PLAN IF SOFTER CONDITIONS APPLY, THE SOLID BEARING CAPACITY LUMBER, FRAMING AND BEAMS TRUSSES FLASHING NEITHER JAVADESIGNS INC.
AND SIZE OF FOOTINGS ARE TO BE DESIGNED BY A QUALIFIED ENGINEER. TRUSSES AND LAYOUT ARE TO BE ENGINEERED AND INSTALLED ALL EXPOSED OPENINGS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH ADEQUATE FLASHING. |NOR THE DESIGNER ACCEPT
ALL MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION METHODS TO CONFORM TO THE ALL LAYOUTS SHOULD BE CONFIRMED BY A REGISTERED B.C. LAND SURVEYOR. BUILDING FRAMES TO BE ANCHORED TO FOUNDATION BY FASTENING ACCORDING TO MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING ALL ROOFING SHALL INCORPORATE STEP FLASHING. RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE S H E ET
CURRENT EDITION OF THE BRITISH COLUMBIA BUILDING CODE AS WELL ALL SETBACKS SHALL BE CONFIRMED BY THE OWNER/BUILDER. GARAGE & CARPORT FLOORS AND EXTERIOR STEPS SHALL NOT BE LESS SILL PLATE TO FOUNDATION WITH NOT LESS THAN 12.7mm DIAM ALL BRACING. ALL PENTRATIONS THROUGH ROOF SHALL INCLUDE APPROPRIATE FOLLOWING:
NAFS RE U I REM ENTS . AS ANY LOCAL BUILDING CODES OR BYLAWS WHICH MAY TAKE ALL GRADE ELEVATIONS ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER/BUILDER THAN 32 MPA ANCHOR BOLTS AT NOT MORE THAN 2.4M O.C. FLASHING. N U M B E R
A—- PRECEDENCE. AND ANY MOFICATIONS ARE TO BE MADE ON SITE. ROOFING DOORS - ROUGH OPENING SIZES -INFORMATION PROVIDED ON
FOUNDATION CONCRETE SHALL HAVE MIN. COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF ALL ENGINEERED BEAMS TO BE SIZED BY SUPPLIER. ALL ROOFING SHALL BE APPLIED TO MANUFACTURER'S FRAME OPENING 1 1/4" WIDER THAN DOOR EXISTING BUILDINGS OR SITE.
P rf G d f 30 ALL MEASUREMENTS MUST BE VERIFIED ON SITE BY BUILDER PRIOR TO CONFORMITY OF THESE PLANS TO THE ACTUAL SITE IS THE RESPONSIBILITY 2900 psi (20MPa) AT 28 DAYS, MIXED, PLACED AND TESTED IN ACCORDANCE SPECIFICATION AND SHALL INCLUDE EAVE PROTECTION FROM FRAME HEIGHT 83" FOR EXTERIOR DOORS AND 82.5" FOR INTERIOR -CONFORMITY OF PLANS TO
errormance raae o CONSTRUCTION, AND ANY DISCREPENCIES REPORTED TO THE DESIGNER. OF THE OWNER/BUILDER. WITH CAN3-A438. ALL SPANS SHALL CONFORM TO THE TABLES SET OUT IN "THE SPAN ICE DAMS AND SNOW BUILD UP. DOORS. FRAME OPENING 1 1/4" WIDER THAN BIFOLD DOORS SITE.
Water Test Pressure Of 260 Pa BOOK" AND THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE OF CANADA AND AND FRAME HEIGHT 81.5". -ERRORS AND OMMISSIONS
DIMENSIONS SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALE CONCRETE AND FOUNDATIONS ALL WALLS ARE 8" CONCRETE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. VERIFICATIONS OF ALL SPANS IS THE RESPONSIBILITY PLUMBING & ELECTRICAL -ANY HOUSE BUILT FROM THESE
ALL GRADES ARE ESTIMATED ONLY AND SHALL BE ADJUSTED ON SITE. OF THE OWNER/BUILDER. ANY ELECTRICAL SHOWN ON PLANS IS TO SERVE AS A GUIDE ONLY MISC. PLANS
-SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE PROVIDED ON EVERY FLOOR ALL CONCRETE FOOTINGS TO HAVE SOLID BEARING ON COMPACTED, ALL WOOD IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE SHALL BE TREATED OR SEPARATED AND MUST BE INSTALLED BY A QUALIFIED PERSONNEL. CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS TO BE HARDWIRED AND WITHIN 5M OF EACH
UNDISTURBED INORGANIC SOIL TO A SUITABLE DEPTH BELOW FROST BY AMOISTURE RESISTANT GASKET MATERIAL. BEDROOM IN EVERY SUITE AND INTERCONNECTED TO ALL FLOORS. CARBON
PENETRATION. MONOXIDE ALRAMS TO CONFORM TO CSA6.19
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SCALE: 1

ALLOWED HEIGHT (7.60m)

24.32m

(16.72 + 7.60m)



Principal Exhaust fan:

S
|—
O
Principal exhaust fan capacity @50 pascal and min. ventilation rate of 28 as per 9.32.3.5 >
Must be wired to run continuously, controlled by dedicated switch, slund rating not to exceed 1.0 sone EFFECTIVE R-VALUE FOR EXTERIOR WALLS AGAINST LOWER ROOF: ©
(see table 9.32.3.3.A) e A e e e A = N~
Exterior Air Film 0.03 Z
7/16" OSB Sheathing 0.11 Ol
R-22 Batt insulation -
- 2x6 Wood studs @ 16" O.C. (&)
, _ Aftic Hateh. Wall to Ceiling: RSIp=100/[(23/1.19)+(77/3.87)] = 2.55 L
Apply insulation to back of attic hatch and All ioi . - -
; joints at transition between Exterior walls and ceiling must be 6 MIL Poly V.B. 0
provide a closed cell form gasket to ensure L . . K K . g . (D
. H airtight by sealing all joints and junctions or covering with an air 1/2" G m Board 0.08
proper air sealing. barrier material ypsu oa . oy
(Minimum nominal RSI 2.6) Interior Air Film 0.1 o
RSI=2.88 N 1 O
Values from Table A-9.36.2.4.(1)D X g ;
] S ~ HIGHEST ROOF POINT: LU
: _ U N N N ! 124'-212" (24 18m Geo.) 5 T &5 < <
Plumbing vmust be made égﬂtﬁ‘.mm e Bl e e mm [ [ m@ D 5 )™ UPPER FLOOR CEILING: - EFFECTIVE R-VALUE FOR EXTERIOR WALLS ABOVE GRADE: S ; N LLl |
airtight by sealing the air barrier to vent - 122'-8'2" (23.72m Geo.) O L Lf O
stack with compatible material, sheathing Exterior Air Film 0.03 — s oY - <
tape, or a rubber gasket at the ceiling @ Fibre-Cement Siding 0.02 %)) m O To) -
1/2" Rain Screen Air Cavity 0.15 < =
Pot Lights: Building Paper 0 8 E <DE o gl
Recessed pot light housings must be sealed ——— S 7/16" OSB Sheathing 0.11 -
to Poly V.B. MASTER o R-20 Batt insulation
BEDROOM 2 BATH BEDROOM o 2x6 Wood studs @ 16" O.C. 2.36
RSIp=100/[(23/1.19)+(77/3.34)] = 2.36
ROOFING SHINGLES (M.B.) 6 MIL Poly V.B. 0
‘év:JEEEIF;g?SgTTgp?F MEMBRANE (M.B.) FOR for cross ventilation 1/2" Gypsum Board 0.08
T NG ‘ SEE "FLASHING - BEST PRACTICE GUIDE" Interior Air Film 0.11
BATT INSULATION FOR ADDITIONAL ROOF FLASHING DETAILS \ l/ RSI=2.86
POLYETHYLENE (A.B. & V.B.) UPPER FLOOR: .
GYPSUM BOARD Windows/Doors/Skylights: L L _ __113-5"2(20.90m Geo.) Values from Table A-9.36.2.4.(1)D
PROVIDE 1/300 Interface between window and wall |: M M M M M M M M N N N N N N %ﬂ 2 t% N M M M =
| [POLYETHYLENE (V.B.& AB,)] assembly must be made airtight by sealing =~ ‘ — TMAINFLOOR CEILING. |~
al joints and junction between poly V.B. | | KITCHEN | 112772 (20.65m Geo.) EFFECTIVE R-VALUE FOR FOUNDATION WALLS: =
and the window \\ W2 e Z
Wall Penetrations: \} > 8Damp pr((j)c_)fing: ¢ 0 <
All Electrical penetrations in exterior walls By " poured-in place concrete
must be airtight by sealing them to the Poly — LIVING ROOM (2.5") R12 Rigid Insulation 2.11 '
9 : SN VB. = . RSI=2.11 < i
All mechanical, plumbing or electrical E;: L Z 1
components within the exterior walls and g Values from Table A-9.36.2.4.(1)D S Ol =|| <
CONTINUE EAVE VENTED SOFFITS garage to house wall must be insulated to = -
PROTECTION . . I < I_ < O
300mm (12") BEYOND (plywood, OSB, waferboard or lumber) same effective level as required for the wall —
INSIDE FACE OF WALL -RSI2.78 Hill | EFFECTIVE R-VALUE FLOOR OVER UNHEATED SPACE (OUTSIDE): = 8 E n
If Electrical Panel in Garage walls, use Rigid . . R (D (7p) Dl (D z
—{commuous SOFFIT VENT insulation behind cavity to maintain same 103-612" '(\:élglgﬁ:-ggs- Exterior Air Film 0.03 Z I— Z o.
effective level as garage walls of RSI 2.78 M [ M M M M M M M M M M M %: 2 :% M M M M — = =TT aAv Aluminum Soffit 0.00 g % - g -—
EXTERIOR FINISH m
mm (3/4") AIR SPACE / g e ———— = T N ey O oy v N A S — T ]
:’Eéx{ﬁ% %E;\i:\lwnga Interior & Exterior wall interface: A|r BASEMENT ';L‘,,OOR CELLING: - 3/4" Sheathing 0.161 < O L < =
§HEATH.N2 (M.B.) All interior walls that meet exterior walls or % 102-8"*" (17.63m Geo.) Q R28 Batt insulation D: Z O II S
WOOD FRAMING attic ceiling must be made airtight by ® 0 X i " |
ESI\T,,'E%L\’,'.‘_QL'QTA_B_&V_B_) sealing junction or continuing the Poly V.B. N o STORAGE LINEN FIN. GRADE: &N 2x10 Wood JolStS @ 16" O.C. _ - O n O «~
GYPSUM BOARD of the exterior walls é g g ; N RSIp— 100/[(13/2.0)+(87/4.93)] = 4.16
WATER SHEDDING ROOF / WALL . - 3/4" Sheathing 0.161 -
SEALED POLYETHYLENE APPROACH GUEST 999" (16.72m Geo) Interior Air Film 0.16 —
BEDROOM REC. ROOM RSI=4.67 L —
& — > 9
= Values from Table A-9.36.2.4.(1)D < m O
© (] = '-_'IJ
__ Sill Plates/ Rim Joists: EFFECTIVE R-VALUE CEILING BELOW ATTIC (TRUSSES): L ; L
All joists at cavities must be made airtight D) < ]
by sealing all joints and junctions or cover " BASEMENT FLOOR: . .
S O F F I T D ET AI L with air barrier material . : _ 93T (14.86m Geo) | B/U”t-élp Torch-on Roofing 0.06 % DD: §
Slab Foundation Wall: b 4l 3 Attic air film 0.03
SCALE 1 " — 1 L 0" Thermal break 50% of the required R40 blown fibreglass insulation above truss cord 5.38
. insulation thickness Wood trusses @ 24" O.C. 1.47
Slab Foundation Wall RSIp=100/[(11/0.76)+(89/1.67)] = 1.47
Slab air barrier must be made airtight
by sealing the floor to foundation wall 6 MIL Poly V.B. 0
1/2" Gypsum Board 0.08
(2.5") R12 Rigid Insulation to be 1.2m in Interior Air Film 0.12
length RSI=7.14
Ensure continuity of insulation
as per BCBC 9.36.2.5(2) C RO S S S E CT I O N A_ 1 Values from Table A-9.36.2.4.(1)D

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
HEAT SOURCE TO BE: DUCTLESS HEAT PUMP WITH HRV

CONSTRUCTION NOTES: CONSTRUCTION ASSEMBLIES:
R40 insulation , 6 mil poly Provide roof vents:
V.B. 1/2" ceiling board. vent 1/150 using 4" concrete floor on 6 mil . "
( : ) B + poly V.B. 2x4 framing 16" O.C. typ.
RSIVALUE OF 6.91 Shinglevent Il Ridge Vent @ compacted granular fill @ 1/2" GWB finish throughout
Conti Eave protection to 12" beyond . " . PP "o
ontinuous gutters heated wall 2x10 floor joist 16" O.C. typ. nail Exterior finish, 3/4" air space, pressure
and glue 3/4" T&G plywood treated strapping, 2 layers 30 min. building
X bridging @ 6' O.C. typ. paper, 1/2" sheathing, 2x6 studs at 16" O.C.,
R-20 batt insulation, 6 mil. poly V.B., 1/2"
Aluminum gutters and non- 8" concrete wall on 8"x16" concrete . " " GWB. (See elevations)
@ vented soffits - roof footings - 2#4 bar continuous - R12 ridgid Ply torch-on roofing, 7/16" O.S.B. (or 1/2
overhangs as per plans insulation - 2 coats damp proofing @ plywood), 2x4 strapping to allow cross
ventilation, 2x12 roof joists @ 24" O.C. typ. R28
. . . insulation, 6 mil. poly V.B. 1/2" GWB
All windows vinyl, supply rain
-pan under, rainscreen as per Caulk over and around all
BCBC. Windows in doors to be exterior openings

safety glass

Stairs: 7 5/8" rise, 10.04" tread,
1" nosing with continuous handrail.

10" X 10" post saddle on 8" pilaster ® ADD INTERCONNECTED PHOTO-ELECTRIC SMOKE ALARM CONFORMING TO ARTICLE 9.37.2.19.
NOT SHOWN

2'6x2'6 concrete footing. NOT SHOWN DWELLING UNITS TO BE SEPARATED FROM EACH OTHER BY A FIRE SEPARATION
HAVING A FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING OF NOT LESS THAN 30 min. AS PER 9.37.2.15.(b)

42" non climbable continuous handrail.
NOT SHOWN ALL POT LIGHT CAVITIES IN CEILINGS. PLUMBING BOXES, FANS, ELECTRICAL PANELS..... IN

PARTY WALLS TO BE COMPLETELY SEALED AND FIRE RATED WITH TYPE 'X' DRYWALL

Provide drains to perimiter system

& ®
® ® ®

4" drain tile with 6" rock over Undisturbed non-organic soil

)
®

WHERE LINES ON PAPER BECOME WALLS ON SITE
PH 250.590.2468 Fx 250.590.4577 www.javadesigns.ca

2299\ JAVA DESIGNS szt

**ALL WINDOWS MUST COMPLY WITH BCBC AND NAFS REQUIREMENTS**
MUST BE CLEARLY LABELED ON ALL WINDOW UNITS UPON INSTALLATION FOR INSPECTION. -ONE
EXTERIOR DOOR IS PERMITTED TO HAVE A HIGHER U-VALUE OF 2.6, ALL OTHERS MUST HAVE

U-VALUE LESS THEN 1.80 (AS PER TABLE 9.36.2.7.A) -GARAGE VEHICULAR DOORS MUST BE MINIMUM
NOMINAL RSI OF 1.1

SHEET
NUMBER
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3!_6" 8!_1 " 7!_7']/2“ 2! 5!_21/2” 5!_1 Ou 8' 3"6“
| | <
[«} ! metal culver window well —
| - ~ | X
metal culver window well| N | — — — — — —_ - = —_ = 4 — as per B.C.B.C. 9.9.10.1. 3), 4) & 5)
40'-3" | as per B.C.B.C. 9.9.10.1. 3), 4) & 5) é'r - [F—— 5 - L e I with metal climbable ladder and (@)
.\ " with metal climbable lagdder and| %o | ! )2 © [ g | walkable operable grate at grade
15' 81/2 | 13' 1/2' | 8' | 3'-6" 7 8§ 7 7 ,” h
- 71 - \ 71 — A VA — walkalble operable gratelat grade| | ~ k - BEDROOM EGRESS QO
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| 8x16" conc. ftgs. o 15l o 8x16" conc. ftgs. | L e - - 2'_3\1/2" sq.ft. and 15 o&?&lng any direction 5 - N _ | >
| | 1 2#4barcont t 15'- I e 1247 — ¢ vatcont typ. 5| | 14'-9 ! ! ;

- ~typ. NE 1yp. | 7 L N B 0% N 2x10 joist @ 16" O.C.typ.#182 Spr l> 2x10 joist @ 16" O.C.typ.#18&2 % _ i}

.| | anchor bolts @ 4' 1= anchor Folts@4‘ o i . . | Interconmactod Smoke | : N~ © o Ol
| L ‘ i [ o ATA tl e T nail & glue 3/4 T&G ply-xbridge & strapping \ Q&CO Detectors to all . 3/4" select t&g ply with 60 mil Vinyl Dg8Klover i =
‘ : ‘ oo ‘ ‘ -l ‘ AAAAA W floors as per BCBC ‘ o G\\ _t o

b - ; - T ) L N (S ST Sy ey - | N ~
N See cross section o 5 - b g - .l > “ ©° T BEDR = | » N—5x7172
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). 1= caaa 1 FAMILY ROOM < | 1 b \ S R
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SCALE: 1/4" = 1'- 0" 1347 71 2 d 3
43'-9"

BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN (9'-0 3/4" WALLS)

SCALE: 1/4"= 1'-0"
BASEMENT FLOOR AREA: 608.48 Sq Ft (56.53 SQ. M)
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